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RFP No. 900977, Addendum No. 2

COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

Bidders Conference Attendee(s) List
to

RFQ No. 901988
for

<Parts and Repair Services for Fire Fleet

Networking/Bidders Conference Held March 23, 2021
	This County of Alameda, General Services Agency (GSA), RFQ Bidders Conference Attendee(s) List has been electronically issued to potential bidders via e-mail.  E-mail addresses used are those in the County’s Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Vendor Database or from other sources.  If you have registered or are certified as a SLEB, please ensure that the complete and accurate e-mail address is noted and kept updated in the SLEB Vendor Database.  This RFQ Bidders Conference Attendee(s) List will also be posted on the GSA Contracting Opportunities website located at http://acgov.org/gsa_app/gsa/purchasing/bid_content/contractopportunities.jsp


Alameda County is committed to reducing environmental impacts across our entire supply chain. 

If printing this document, please print only what you need, print double-sided, and use recycled-content paper.

The following participants attended the Bidders Conference:

	
	Company Name / Address
	Representative
	Contact Information

	1. 
	Grainger 

444 Doolittle Dr 
San Leandro CA 94577
	Dean Habegger
	Phone: (707) 741-1040

	
	
	
	E-Mail: dean.habegger@grainger.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: 

	
	
	
	Subcontractor:

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: 

	2. 
	Naylor Steel Inc.


	Lori Naylor
	Phone: (510) 783 4688

	
	
	
	E-Mail: lorinaylor@gmail.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: 

	
	
	
	Subcontractor:

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: 

	3. 
	Air Exchange Plymovent Contractor
	Chris Koss
	Phone: 

	
	
	
	E-Mail: 

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: 

	
	
	
	Subcontractor:

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: 

	4. 
	Pacific Power Group, 

1940 Fairway Drive 

San Leandro, CA


	Ted Ostrye
	Phone: (360) 887-7441

	
	
	
	E-Mail: tostrye@pacificpowergroup.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor:

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: 

	5. 
	Pacific Power Group, 

1940 Fairway Drive 

San Leandro, CA


	Heidi BWiley
	Phone: 

	
	
	
	E-Mail: hbwiley@pacificpowergroup.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor:

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: 

	6. 
	Advanced Traffic Products Inc., 

1122 Industry St., Bldg A, 

Everett, WA 98203


	Tim Sullivan
	Phone: 

	
	
	
	E-Mail: tims@advancedtraffic.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor:

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	
	
	
	Subcontractor:

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: 



VENDOR LIST 
RFQ No. 901988 – <Parts and Repair Services for Fire Fleet
Below is the Vendor Bid List for this project consisting of vendors who have responded to RFQ No. 901988.  This Vendor Bid List is being provided for informational purposes to assist bidders in making contact with other businesses as needed to develop local small and emerging business subcontracting relationships to meet the requirements of the Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Program: http://www.acgov.org/gsa/departments/purchasing/policy/slebpref.htm. 
This RFQ is being issued to all vendors on the Vendor Bid List; the following revised vendor list includes contact information for each vendor attendee at the Networking/Bidders Conferences.
	RFQ No. 901988 – Parts and Repairs Services for Fire Fleet

	Business Name
	Name
	Phone
	Address
	City
	ST.
	Email

	ABE ARENS BROTHERS ENVIRONMENTAL INC
	Mark Arens
	(530)6213044
	 
	 
	 
	abe@abehazardouswaste.com

	AD BRAKES
	Toney Logiudice
	(415)  850-1525
	 
	 
	 
	diesel1620@aol.com

	Advanced Traffic Products
	Tim Sullivan
	(530) 908-9639
	1122 Industry St., Bldg A
	Everett
	WA
	Tims@advancedtraffic.com

	AIR & LUBE SYSTEMS INC
	Erick Hanan
	916-381-5588
	 
	 
	 
	ehanan@airandlube.com

	AIR EXCHANGE INC
	Chris Koss
	707-864-2700
	 
	 
	 
	info@airexchange.com

	ALCO IRON & METAL CO INC
	Michael Bercovich
	(510) 562-1107
	 
	 
	 
	michaelbercovich@alcometals.com

	ALLIED AUTO STORES (VALLEY AUTO PARTS)
	Don Rey
	(510)782-5547
	 
	 
	 
	don@valleyautomotive.net

	ALLSTAR FIRE EQUIPMENT INC
	Siegfried Richert
	510-887-6295
	 
	 
	 
	zrichert@allstarfire.com

	BAD MONSTER INC
	Dean Machado
	925-452-2780
	 
	 
	 
	badmonsterinc@gmail.com 

	BATTALION ONE FIRE PROTECTION
	Stacey Anselmo
	(510) 881-3159
	14755 Catalina St.
	San Leandro
	CA
	sanselmo@battaliononefire.com

	BATTERIES DUBLIN
	Greh Evans
	925-829-7587
	 
	 
	 
	bp307@batteriesplus.net

	BETTS COMPANY
	Lars Nissen
	559-498-3304
	 
	 
	 
	lars.nissen@bettstruckparts.com

	BUCHANAN AUTO ELECTRIC, INC
	Jared Andreotti
	(510) 452-4025
	 
	 
	 
	baeoakland@sbcglobal.net

	BURTON'S FIRE, INC
	John Borges
	(209) 544-3161
	 
	 
	 
	borges@burtonsfire.com

	C.L.F. WAREHOUSE, INC
	Andrews Ochoa
	(510) 357-6448
	 
	 
	 
	andrews@clfwarehouse.com

	CALIFORNIA AUTOMOTIVE RETAILING GROUP
	Jack Sandri
	925) 416-6400
	 
	 
	 
	jacks@cacargroup.com

	CAPITOL CLUTCH & BRAKE
	Bill Curtis
	(916) 371-5970
	 
	 
	 
	adam@capitolclutch.com

	COAST COUNTIES TRUCK & EQUIPMENTS
	Randy Carter
	(510) 568-6933
	 
	 
	 
	rcarter@coastcounties.com

	COAST FIRE EQUIPMENT INC
	Angie Stevens
	(925) 606-1517
	 
	 
	 
	coastfire@comcast.net

	CUMMINS INC
	Eric Delucchi
	(510) 351-6101
	 
	 
	 
	eric.delucchi@cummins.com

	EAST BAY RESTAURANT SUPPLY INC
	Stephen Finney
	(510) 499-0770
	 
	 
	 
	stephenf@ebrs.net

	FLEETPRIDE INC
	Joseph Jackson
	(510) 732-7642
	 
	 
	 
	joseph.jackson@fleetpride.com

	GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC
	Dan Lowery
	510-346-5515
	 
	 
	 
	dan_lowery@genpt.com

	GOLDEN GATE FREIGHTLINER INC
	Jim Fisher
	510-632-3535
	 
	 
	 
	jfisher@goldengatetruck.com

	GOLDEN STATE EMERGENCY VEHICLE SERVICE
	Daron Wright
	(916)330-1638
	 
	 
	 
	daron@goldenstatefire.com

	Grainger
	Dean Habegger
	(707) 741-1040
	444 Doolittle Dr 
	San Leandro
	CA
	dean.habegger@grainger.com

	HIGHLINE AFTERMARKET LLC
	Camilo Zapata
	(916) 381-8555
	 
	 
	 
	camilo.zapata@highlineaftermarket.com

	HOLT OF CALIFORNIA
	Mike Haskel
	916-921-8832
	 
	 
	 
	mhaskell@holtca.com

	JEFF'S MOBILE GLASS INC
	Jeff
	(510) 583-1015
	 
	 
	 
	jeff@jeffsmobileglass.com

	JOSEPH K ARCHULETA
	Butch
	510-483-4047
	 
	 
	 
	sltow@yahoo.com

	KALMIKOV ENTERPRISES INC
	Jennifer Rodriguez
	714-357-9706
	 
	 
	 
	jennfasfire@gmail.com

	KAMPS PROPANE INC
	Steve Buckor
	(510) 471-7279
	 
	 
	 
	co04@kampspropane.com

	KEVIN LE
	Kevin Le
	510-332-3743
	 
	 
	 
	hksmallengine@gmail.com

	LANDPORT SYSTEMS INC
	Kathy Evans
	925-876-6700
	 
	 
	 
	accounting@landport.net

	LIVERMORE AUTO GROUP, INC
	Dimitri Papageorge
	209-631-4721
	 
	 
	 
	mleap@gillautogroup.com

	LIVERMORE SAW & MOWER LLC
	Alberto Garcia
	(925) 447-2055
	 
	 
	 
	alberto.garcia@livermoresaw.com

	LYRU ENGINEERING INC
	 
	(510) 357-5951
	 
	 
	 
	lyru2@yahoo.com

	MCMASTER CARR SUPPLY CO
	 
	(562) 692-5911
	 
	 
	 
	la.sales@mcmaster.com

	NAYLOR STEEL INC
	Lori Naylor
	510-783-4688
	 
	 
	 
	lorinaylor@gmail.com

	Pacific Power Group
	Ted Ostrye
	(360) 887-7441
	1940 Fairway Dr
	San Leandro
	CA
	tostrye@pacificpowergroup.com

	Pacific Power Group
	Clark Rotter
	253-606-8244
	1940 Fairway Dr
	San Leandro
	CA
	crotter@pacificpowergroup.com

	Pacific Power Group
	Heidi B. Wiley
	 
	1940 Fairway Dr
	San Leandro
	CA
	hbwiley@pacificpowergroup.com

	PARTS WAREHOUSE DISTRIBUTORS INC
	Rick Zurfluh
	510-352-1233
	 
	 
	 
	rzurfluh@cityautosupply.com

	Peterson CAT
	Paul Mattson
	(510) 618-5550
	 
	 
	 
	contractreview@petersonholding.com

	PETERSON TRUCKS INC
	Paul Mattson
	(510) 618-5550
	 
	 
	 
	contractreview@petersonholding.com

	PETES HARDWARE COMPANY INC
	Linda Roark
	(510) 581-7633
	 
	 
	 
	peteshardware@peteshardware.com

	R.L. STEVENS CO.
	Billie Stevens
	(510) 889-0908
	 
	 
	 
	rlscompany@aol.com

	RESCUE TOWING INC
	Jeffrey Bodway
	(925) 709-4285
	 
	 
	 
	jbodway@comcast.net

	RICHERT LUMBER CO INC
	David Dion
	(925) 846-5040
	 
	 
	 
	daviddion@salesrichertlumber.com

	RIVERVIEW INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS LLC
	Accounts Receivable
	(916) 371-3110
	 
	 
	 
	ar@riverview-trucks.com

	ROMAINE ELECTRIC CORPORATION
	Daniel Jacinto
	800-426-5005
	 
	 
	 
	danieljacinto@romaineelectric.com

	ROYAL BRASS INC
	Monica Gonzalez
	(408) 297-6642
	 
	 
	 
	mgonzalez@rbisj.com

	SAN RAMON TOW INC
	Genevieve Garcia
	925-373-7300
	 
	 
	 
	genevieve_savetow@outlook.com

	STOMMEL INC
	Doug Fowler
	916-646-6626
	 
	 
	 
	doug@lehrauto.com

	TOM LOPES DISTRIBUTING CO INC
	Robin Jackson
	510-895-1036
	 
	 
	 
	rjackson@lubeoil.com

	Tool Tech
	Matt Maratsos
	(925)443-7922
	 
	 
	 
	matt@christiansenfasteners.com

	VALLEY POWER SYSTEMS INC
	Jennifer Rasmussen
	(510) 635-8991
	 
	 
	 
	jennifer.rasmussen@valleypsi.com

	WATTCO EQUIPMENT INC
	Vick Geis
	707-435-9233
	 
	 
	 
	vgeis@wattco.net

	WILLE ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO INC
	Mike Bohn
	510-638-7760
	 
	 
	 
	bohmike@willeelectric.com

	WURTH USA INC
	Neri Roca
	800-987-8487
	 
	 
	 
	neri.roca@wurthusa.com

	ZEPHYR MANUFACTURING INC
	Doug Zehpyr
	 
	 
	 
	 
	dougb@zephyrindustries.com
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